STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF FAE II OPERATING, LL.C
FOR STATUTORY UNITIZATION,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 23636

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND
NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO PROCEEDING BY AFFIDAVIT

COMES NOW Stephen D. Ingram, Scott S. Morgan, and Brandon D. Hajny of Cavin &
Ingram, P.A., and hereby enter their appearances on behalf of Asset Assurance, LLC, in the above-
referenced case and provide notice of objection to this case proceeding by affidavit.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

CAVIN & RAM, P.
By: W
Stgbhcn D. Ingram .~
Scott S. Morgan
Brandon D. Hajny
P. O.Box 1216
Albuquerque, NM 87103
(505) 243-5400
singram@cilawnm.com

smorgan(@cilawnm.com
bhajny@cilawnm.com

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
ASSET ASSURANCE, LLC



I hereby certify that a true and correct copy
of the foregoing was served via email and
U.S. mail on June 28, 2023 to the following:

Dana S. Hardy

Jaclyn M. McLean
Yarinthza Pena

HINKLE SHANOR LLP
PO Box 2068

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2068
(505) 982-4554

(505) 982-8923 — facsimile
dhardy @hinklelawfirm.com
jmclean@hinklelawfirm.com
jmartin@hinklelawfirm.com

Michael H. Feldewert
Adam G. Rankin

Julia Broggi

Paula M. Vance

Holland & Hart LLP

P.O. Box 2208

Santa Fe, NM 87504-2208
505-988-4421
505-983-6043 - facsimile
mfeldewert@hollandhart.com
agrankin@hollandhart.com
jbroggi@hollandhart.com
pmvance@hollandhart.com

CAVIN & INGRAM, P.A.

\Stepﬁen D. Ingram




